

Welcome!

Thank you for participating in the City of Fresno's Parks, After School, Recreation and Community Services (PARCS) programming – we're so glad you're here! The PARCS department offers fun and engaging after school activities, sports programs, science enrichment, cooking classes, dance, ceramics, camps, art and more for youth of all ages. NOTE: Activities are drop-in only. Participants are asked to sign in and out but are not required to remain on site for the whole program.

Getting Started

Funding for programming requires PARCS to collect attendance and demographic information. Please complete the forms included in this packet and return them to the community center listed below.

Inclusion and Accessibility

Inclusion and accessibility are important. Interpretation, assistive listening device(s), adaptive equipment and translation services can be made available. Please call customer service at (559) 621-PLAY to request services.

Contact

For questions, please contact the PARCS Customer Service Team at:



Phone: (559) 621-7529



In Person: 1515 E. Divisadero Avenue, Fresno CA, 93721



Online: Fresno.gov/parks Social Media: @FresnoPARCS



Commitment to Safety

Be safe by...

- Following all rules and regulations provided by program staff.
- Keeping hands to oneself, pushing, hitting, kicking, and fighting are not acceptable.

Be respectful by...

- Respecting others' belongings and program supplies.
- Not taking part in or leading any bullying, harassment, name calling, unwanted teasing, or exclusion of others.

Be responsible by...

- Wearing appropriate clothing/shoes each day for your program.
- Accepting personal responsibility for my actions.

Be positive by...

- Communicating appropriately, which excludes the use of foul language, gestures, harsh words, or slurs.
- Actively showing support for the activities, other kids, and staff.

I understand that this experience is for EVERYONE, and if my behavior is deemed to be outside the commitment to safety, it may result in any of the following disciplinary actions:

- Verbal counseling from staff
- Redirection from scheduled activities
- Parent/Guardian notification
- Parent/Guardian conference
- Suspension or dismissal from program

*It is the expectation that the parent/guardian will review the policy with their child(ren) who attend as participants.



2023-2024 Rec Pass Membership

Please complete all sections of this form. **Participant Information:** First Name: Last Name: **Birthdate:**(mm/dd/yyyy) / Age: **Home Address:** , CA Zip Code: City: Participant [Parent/Guardian **Phone Number:** Gender: **Email:** Meals and snacks may be provided as part of programming. Please list any additional information the program staff need to know to better assist you or your child including, modifications needed, food allergies, etc. For participants under 18 years of age, provide parent or guardian information here: **First Name:** Last Name: Mother [Guardian Other: Relationship: Father **Phone Number:** cell work home **Emergency Contact Information: (please list three) Contact Name:** Phone: Relationship:))

)



The City of Fresno is required to collect participant information annually to report the number of people served and demographics. **Please complete all sections of this form.**

Participant Demographic Information - Ethnicity											
Check		One:		Hispanic		Not I	Hispanic		Decline to State		
Р	Participant Demographic Information - Race										
С	heck	One:			Black or African American						
		American Indian/Alaskan Native &					Black or African American				
		American Indian/Alaskan Native & White			&		Black or African American & White				
		American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black African American			&		Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander				
		Asian					Other/Multi-racial				
		Asian & White					White				
		Declin	cline to State								
By signing below, I certify that the information given on this form is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge. I understand that the City is required to follow funding guidelines. Participant Signature: Date:											
If minor, Parent or Guardian Signature:Date:Date:											
			TO BE COMPLETED BY PARCS STAFF								
	PARCS Staff Name (print):Date entered online_										
	Com	munity	Center	Name:							



2023-2024 Waiver, Release, and Indemnity Agreement

roi and in consideration of permitting to
PRINT PARTICIPANT NAME
participate in the City of Fresno Parks, After School, Recreation and Community Services (PARCS) programming, events and associated activities, operations and/or functions in the City
of Fresno, County of Fresno, and State of California, beginning on the date signed below and
ending on the dates indicated above, the Undersigned hereby voluntarily releases, discharges,
waives and relinquishes any and all actions for personal injury, property damage or wrongful death
occurring to him/herself arising as a result of observing, participating and/or engaging in activities,
operations and/or functions or any incidental thereto wherever or however the same may occur
and for whatever period said activities of the program or event may continue, and the Undersigned
does for themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators and assigns hereby release, waive,
discharge and relinquish any action or causes of action, aforesaid, which may hereafter arise from
their estate, and agrees that under no circumstances will they or their heirs executors,
administrators and assigns prosecute, present any claim for personal injury, property damage or
wrongful death against the City of Fresno or any of its officers, agents, servants, or employees for
any of said causes of action, whether the same shall arise by the negligence of any said persons,
or otherwise. It is the intention of the participant by this instrument, to have agreed to the
assumption of the risk and to exempt and relieve the City of Fresno and/or any of its officers,
agents, servants or employees from liability for personal injury, property damage, or wrongful
death suffered by the undersigned caused by passive or active negligence. The Undersigned,
themself, their heirs, executors, administrators or assigns agree to hold harmless, indemnify and defend the City of Fresno, its officials, members, agents and employees against any claims, costs,
damages, demands, liability and notices, or any of these, liability and notices, arising out of
performance under this agreement regardless of whether the City of Fresno is actively negligent
or passively negligent, except for those claims, costs, damages, demands, liability and notices,
or any of these, caused solely by the negligence or willful misconduct of the City of Fresno.
Media Release: Additionally, the Undersigned voluntarily consents to use of the Participant's
photograph, name, image and likeness (Recordings), and waives and releases City of Fresno
from any and all claims, causes, damages, liabilities and/or actions arising there from and/or
relating thereto, whatsoever, provided said use shall be for non-commercial purposes in
connection with advertising, administrative, programmatic and promotional activities and
materials. In connection therewith, Participant grants a royalty-free, irrevocable permission to
use, reproduce, publish, broadcast and distribute the Recordings.
The Undersigned acknowledges that they have read the foregoing two paragraphs, has been fully
and completely advised of the potential dangers incidental to engaging in the activity, operation
and/or function, and is fully aware of the legal consequences of signing the within instrument.
Participant Signature:Date:
If minor, Parent/Guardian Signature:Date: